COUNCIL AGENDA

October 21, 2024

Committee and Council Meetings can be viewed by accessing YouTube

Council Chambers
7:00 P.M.

ROLL CALL

INVOCATION – Mr. Houser

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

CAUCUS

MINUTES of October 7, 2024

APPOINTMENTS

There are none this meeting.

REPORTS OF STANDING COMMITTEES

Finance

Service

Personnel

REPORTS FROM CITY OFFICIALS

Jill Frew, Tax Office - Income Tax Revenue Reports for the period ending September 30, 2024

COMMUNICATIONS

Carlie Boos, Esq., Executive Director to the Affordable Housing Alliance of Central Ohio – Comments in opposition to Ordinance 24-36.

COMMENTS FROM CITIZENS

ORDINANCES ON SECOND READING

24-36 AN ORDINANCE AMENDING CHAPTER 660 OF THE CODIFIED ORDINANCES OF THE CITY OF NEWARK, OHIO WITH REGARD TO CAMPING ON PUBLIC PROPERTY

ORDINANCES ON FIRST READING

24-38 AN ORDINANCE APPROVING THE EDITING AND INCLUSION OF CERTAIN ORDINANCES AND A RESOLUTION AS PARTS OF THE VARIOUS COMPONENT CODES OF THE CODIFIED ORDINANCES; PROVIDING FOR THE ADOPTION OF NEW MATTER IN THE UPDATED AND REVISED CODIFIED ORDINANCES; REPEALING ORDINANCES AND RESOLUTIONS IN CONFLICT THEREWITH; AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY

24-39 AN ORDINANCE MODIFYING THE PAY RANGE FOR THE POSITION OF <u>Senior</u>

<u>Automotive Mechanic/Equipment Operator</u> IN THE CITY OF NEWARK, DEPARTMENT OF <u>Service</u>, DIVISION OF <u>Street Maintenance</u> AND AMENDING THE DEPARTMENT AUTHORIZATION TABLES OF AND SETTING THE COMPENSATION THEREFORE

24-40 AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE POSITION CLASSIFICATION, PAY RANGE AND DEPARTMENT AUTHORIZATION TABLES OF THE CITY OF NEWARK, DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SERVICE, DIVISION OF CEMETERY AND PARKS BY RECLASSIFYING THE CLASSIFICATIONS (4) OF GROUNDS MAINTENANCE WORKERS, AND ABOLISHING THE CLASSIFICATION (2) OF EQUIPMENT OPERATORS AND ABOLISHING THE CLASSIFICATION OF ASSISTANT SUPERINTENDENT WHILE CREATING TWO ADDITIONAL CLASSIFICATIONS OF GROUNDS MAINTENANCE WORKERS AND SETTING THE COMPENSATION THEREFORE

RESOLUTIONS ON SECOND READING

24-81 A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE MAYOR OF THE CITY OF NEWARK TO PREPARE AND SUBMIT APPLICATIONS TO THE UNITED STATES BUREAU OF JUSTICE ASSISTANCE FOR FISCAL YEAR 2024 EDWARD BYRNE JUSTICE ASSISTANCE GRANT FUNDING.

24-82 APPROPRIATING MONIES FOR THE CURRENT EXPENSES OF THE MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

RESOLUTIONS ON FIRST READING

24-84 A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC SERVICE TO EXECUTE A CONTRACT FOR REIMBURSEMENT OF LEGAL REPRESENTATION OF INDIGENT PERSONS FOR CALENDAR YEAR 2025 WITH THE LICKING COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS FOR THE CITY OF NEWARK, LICKING COUNTY, OHIO AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

24-85 APPROPRIATING MONIES FOR THE CURRENT EXPENSES OF THE MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

24-86 Exp APPROPRIATING MONIES FOR THE CURRENT EXPENSES OF THE MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

24-87 A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC SERVICE OF THE CITY OF NEWARK, OHIO TO APPLY FOR, ACCEPT AND ENTER INTO A WATER SUPPLY REVOLVING LOAN ACCOUNT AGREEMENT ON BEHALF OF THE CITY OF NEWARK FOR PLANNING, DESIGN AND\OR CONSTRUCTION OF LEAD SERVICE LINE REPLACEMENT PROJECT #6 AND DESIGNATING A DEDICATED REPAYMENT SOURCE FOR THE LOAN.

24-88 A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC SERVICE TO ADVERTISE AND AWARD BIDS AND ENTER INTO CONTRACT, SUBJECT TO THE APPROPRIATION OF FUNDS, FOR THE RACCOON CREEK – CHERRY BEND SLOPE REPAIR PROJECT.

24-89 Major rehabilitation of pavement; replacement of composite pavement and construction of additional general use lanes. Bridge and culvert maintenance work to be completed within project area.

24-90 A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC SERVICE TO ENTER INTO A NEW MANAGEMENT AGREEMENT WITH THE LICKING COUNTY FAMILY YMCA TO OPEN AND OPERATE THE HOLLANDER POOL

COMMENTS FROM CITIZENS
MISCELLANEOUS
ADJOURNMENT